SST
15
Product group
 Dimensions Description Kv- Flow Connection Pressure Order Price
   A          B        C value rate thread range number
 mm mm mm  (m³/h) m³/h*1 l/min*1 G bar  €
Order example
R10-04BS
R10-S
Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
*1 at 8 bar supply pressure, 6 bar outlet pressure and 1 bar pressure drop
*2 02 = 0…2.5 bar, 04 = 0…4 bar, 10 = 0…10 bar, 16 = 0…16 bar, 25 = 0…25 bar
 NPT connection thread R1. -0 . . . N +10,00
 spring cage made of SST incl.  SST-adjusting screw, total height= 154 mm R11-04 . .  +40,00
 Accessories, enclosed
 pressure gauge Ø 50 mm, 0 … *2 bar, G1/4   MS5002-. .*2 90,00
 mounting bracket   BW45-03S 35,00
 mounting nut   M45X1,5S 29,00
 Special options, add the appropriate letter
 60 124 35 relieving 2.6 180 3 000 G1/2 0.2 … 4.0 R10-04BS 700,00
    for compressed air     0.3 … 9.0 R10-04CS 700,00
         0.5 …  17, R10-04DS 700,00
 60 124 35 non-relieving 2.6 2.6 43 G1/2 0.2 … 4.0 R10-04BSK 710,00
    for liquids     0.3 … 9.0 R10-04CSK 710,00
         0.5 …  17, R10-04DSK 710,00
 Stainless steel pressure regulator   supply pressure max. 21 bar   R10-S
C
G1/2
gases or liquids